
ETH_IPEDS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

African
American

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

American
Indian

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Asian Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Hispanic Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Pacific
Islander

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

White Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Other/
Unknown

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Non-
Resident
Alien

Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

Grand Total Applicants

Admits

Admits as % of Applicants

Enrollees

Enrollees as % of Admits

Enrollees as % of Applicants

8%

27%

109

29%

409

1,389

10%

29%

139

35%

485

1,399

9%

33%

132

29%

402

1,396

9%

32%

129

27%

407

1,510

12%

24%

186

49%

770

1,570

12%

23%

256

52%

1,112

2,153

13%

25%

238

50%

953

1,894

12%

24%

212

49%

898

1,837

25%

40%

14

61%

35

57

18%

31%

9

57%

29

51

15%

30%

8

51%

27

53

13%

25%

6

53%

24

45

21%

30%

13

69%

43

62

14%

21%

17

69%

82

119

20%

28%

21

71%

76

107

23%

33%

23

69%

69

100

27%

39%

547

70%

1,420

2,024

28%

42%

565

66%

1,353

2,044

27%

38%

531

69%

1,386

1,999

26%

40%

479

65%

1,194

1,828

27%

35%

434

76%

1,225

1,615

25%

34%

481

75%

1,424

1,891

27%

35%

482

76%

1,373

1,807

23%

32%

432

72%

1,370

1,904

18%

32%

1,617

57%

5,062

8,904

20%

35%

1,529

56%

4,316

7,726

19%

33%

1,316

58%

4,007

6,930

18%

35%

1,116

53%

3,225

6,039

18%

27%

994

68%

3,717

5,504

18%

27%

978

65%

3,573

5,508

19%

30%

878

63%

2,965

4,744

19%

31%

847

62%

2,732

4,409

10%

23%

7

41%

30

73

12%

44%

8

28%

18

65

9%

27%

7

33%

26

80

12%

28%

8

43%

29

67

14%

22%

9

64%

41

64

17%

24%

21

68%

86

126

10%

19%

13

55%

68

124

13%

20%

16

63%

80

127

19%

26%

604

73%

2,330

3,192

19%

27%

617

69%

2,262

3,302

19%

26%

664

74%

2,541

3,455

19%

28%

697

68%

2,459

3,605

22%

26%

815

87%

3,193

3,688

23%

27%

872

86%

3,206

3,717

22%

26%

825

85%

3,165

3,718

22%

26%

861

84%

3,376

3,998

19%

31%

233

61%

762

1,242

17%

29%

206

59%

699

1,184

17%

27%

207

63%

774

1,221

18%

31%

214

58%

682

1,179

22%

28%

268

78%

965

1,245

19%

25%

141

76%

571

754

19%

26%

133

73%

503

686

19%

25%

153

75%

601

801

19%

28%

134

68%

475

699

14%

23%

66

60%

282

471

17%

32%

60

54%

189

349

18%

43%

51

42%

120

286

17%

34%

46

49%

136

277

20%

39%

55

53%

142

269

15%

37%

54

40%

146

364

19%

51%

68

38%

134

354

19%

31%

3,265

60%

10,523

17,580

19%

33%

3,139

58%

9,444

16,242

19%

31%

2,925

60%

9,352

15,483

19%

33%

2,700

56%

8,140

14,559

20%

27%

2,765

72%

10,090

14,025

19%

28%

2,821

70%

10,196

14,537

20%

29%

2,644

69%

9,249

13,444

19%

28%

2,612

68%

9,260

13,530

Applicants, Admits and Enrollees with Yield Rates by Race/ Ethnicity
First-Time Freshmen
Fall  2006 to Fall 2013

Note: The numbers in this table may slightly vary from those of other tables due to different data sources.
Table is based on citizenship status.


