Applicants, Admits and Enrollees with Yield Rates by Race/ Ethnicity First-Time Freshmen Fall 2006 to Fall 2013

1 all 2000 to 1 all 2013									
		2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
African American	Applicants	1,837	1,894	2,153	1,570	1,510	1,396	1,399	1,389
	Admits	898	953	1,112	770	407	402	485	409
	Admits as % of Applicants	49%	50%	52%	49%	27%	29%	35%	29%
	Enrollees	212	238	256	186	129	132	139	109
	Enrollees as % of Admits	24%	25%	23%	24%	32%	33%	29%	27%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	12%	13%	12%	12%	9%	9%	10%	8%
American Indian	Applicants	100	107	119	62	45	53	51	57
	Admits	69	76	82	43	24	27	29	35
	Admits as % of Applicants	69%	71%	69%	69%	53%	51%	57%	61%
	Enrollees	23	21	17	13	6	8	9	14
	Enrollees as % of Admits	33%	28%	21%	30%	25%	30%	31%	40%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	23%	20%	14%	21%	13%	15%	18%	25%
Asian	Applicants	1,904	1,807	1,891	1,615	1,828	1,999	2,044	2,024
	Admits	1,370	1,373	1,424	1,225	1,194	1,386	1,353	1,420
	Admits as % of Applicants	72%	76%	75%	76%	65%	69%	66%	70%
	Enrollees	432	482	481	434	479	531	565	547
	Enrollees as % of Admits	32%	35%	34%	35%	40%	38%	42%	39%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	23%	27%	25%	27%	26%	27%	28%	27%
Hispanic	Applicants	4,409	4,744	5,508	5,504	6,039	6,930	7,726	8,904
	Admits	2,732	2,965	3,573	3,717	3,225	4,007	4,316	5,062
	Admits as % of Applicants	62%	63%	65%	68%	53%	58%	56%	57%
	Enrollees	847	878	978	994	1,116	1,316	1,529	1,617
	Enrollees as % of Admits	31%	30%	27%	27%	35%	33%	35%	32%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	19%	19%	18%	18%	18%	19%	20%	18%
Pacific Islander	Applicants	127	124	126	64	67	80	65	73
	Admits	80	68	86	41	29	26	18	30
	Admits as % of Applicants	63%	55%	68%	64%	43%	33%	28%	41%
	Enrollees	16	13	21	9	8	7	8	7
	Enrollees as % of Admits	20%	19%	24%	22%	28%	27%	44%	23%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	13%	10%	17%	14%	12%	9%	12%	10%
White	Applicants	3,998	3,718	3,717	3,688	3,605	3,455	3,302	3,192
	Admits	3,376	3,165	3,206	3,193	2,459	2,541	2,262	2,330
	Admits as % of Applicants	84%	85%	86%	87%	68%	74%	69%	73%
	Enrollees	861	825	872	815	697	664	617	604
	Enrollees as % of Admits	26%	26%	27%	26%	28%	26%	27%	26%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	22%	22%	23%	22%	19%	19%	19%	19%
Other/	Applicants	801	686	754	1,245	1,179	1,221	1,184	1,242
Unknown	Admits	601	503	571	965	682	774	699	762
	Admits as % of Applicants	75%	73%	76%	78%	58%	63%	59%	61%
	Enrollees	153	133	141	268	214	207	206	233
	Enrollees as % of Admits	25%	26%	25%	28%	31%	27%	29%	31%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	19%	19%	19%	22%	18%	17%	17%	19%
Non-	Applicants	354	364	269	277	286	349	471	699
Resident Alien	Admits	134	146	142	136	120	189	282	475
	Admits as % of Applicants	38%	40%	53%	49%	42%	54%	60%	68%
	Enrollees	68	54	55	46	51	60	66	134
	Enrollees as % of Admits	51%	37%	39%	34%	43%	32%	23%	28%
	Enrollees as % of Applicants	19%	15%	20%	17%	18%	17%	14%	19%
Grand Total	Applicants	13,530	13,444	14,537	14,025	14,559	15,483	16,242	17,580
	Admits	9,260	9,249	10,196	10,090	8,140	9,352	9,444	10,523
	Admits as % of Applicants	68%	69%	70%	72%	56%	60%	58%	60%
	Enrollees	2,612	2,644	2,821	2,765	2,700	2,925	3,139	3,265
	Enrollees as % of Admits	28%	29%	28%	27%	33%	31%	33%	31%
				20/0	Z1 /0	00 /0	J 1 /0	33 /0	V 1 / U

Note: The numbers in this table may slightly vary from those of other tables due to different data sources. Table is based on citizenship status.